Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Lung-Tai Chen			09/14/2009				
Yu-Wen Hsu		09/18/2009					
Sheah Chen		09/18/2009					
Jing-Yuan Lin		09/18/2009					
Li-Chi Pan		09/14/2009					
Tzong-Che Ho		09/22/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:		Industrial Technology Research Institute					
Street Address:		No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.					
Internal Address:		Chutung					
City:		Hsinchu					
State/Country:		TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	31040						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		Num	ber				
Application Number: 12572		12572277	277				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(408)86	7_7437					
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.				
Phone:	408-740	-					
Email:	jason.lin@linassociatesip.com						
Correspondent Name: LIN & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,							
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2339							
Address Line 4:	SARAT	DGA, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		09246UPL					
			PATENT				
500978428 REEL: 023316 FRAME: 054							

Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 2 source=09246UPL-Assignment#page1.tif source=09246UPL-Assignment#page2.tif

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I/wc, Lung-T	<u>'ai Chen, Yu-Wen Hsu, Sh</u>	eah Chen, Jing-Y	<u>uan Lin, Li-Chi Pa</u>	n and <u>Tzong-</u>	Che Ho,
wh	ose post office address(es) appear(s) below	v, hereinafter referred to as ASSIG	NOR, have invented cer	rtain new and useful impr	ovements in 5	tructure
An	d Fabrication Method Of A Ser	using Device (hereinafter referr	ed to as the Invention) f	or which an application fo	r United States Le	tters Patent
wa	5					
	executed on even date herewith;					
	executed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	filed on	, Serial No		;		
	filed as PCT International Application No),	ол	,designatii	ng	
I	The United States of America;.					
	Patent number	, issue on				

WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Technology Research Institute</u>, whose post office address is <u>No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing</u> <u>Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu 31040, Taiwan, R. O. C.</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor: Lung-Tai Chen Dated this at Taiwan, R. O. C. day of 5F, No. 7-1, Lane 574, Zhonglun 2nd Rd., Fengshan City, Kaohsiung County, Taiwan, R. O. C. Signature at Taiwan, R. O. C. Dated this day of

- Assignor: Yu-Wen Hsu 17F-3, No. 2, Lane 362, Gongyuan S. Rd., North Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R. O. C.
- Assignor: Sheah Chen No. 21-3, Lane 249, Yuan Yuan Rd., Keelung, 205, Taiwan, R. O. C.

Signature

Dated this

•

day of

Sienaturc

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

at Taiwan, R. O. C.

9.18

PATENT REEL: 023316 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT (SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET) PAGE 2

Title: Structure And Fabrication Method Of A Sensing Device

Inventors: Lung-Tai Chen, Yu-Wen Hsu, Sheah Chen, Jing-Yuan Lin, Li-Chi Pan and Tzong-Che Ho

Assignor: Jing-Yuan Lin 7F, No. 10, Lane 24, Xueshi Rd., Tucheng City, Taipei County Taiwan, R. O. C.

No. 7, Alley. 3, Lane 51,

Minghu Rd., Baoshan Township,

Assignor: Li-Chi Pan

Dated this

day of

at Taiwan, R. O. C.

Lin yan Signature

9/10/2007

Dated this

day of

at Taiwan, R. O. C.

9/14/2009

Li- Chi Pan

Assignor: Tzong-Che Ho No. 16, Minxiang 1st St., East Dist., Hsinchu City Taiwan, R. O. C.

Hsinchu County Taiwan, R. O. C.

Dated this

Signature day of

at Taiwan, R. O. C.

Tzong - Che (j signature to

PATENT REEL: 023316 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 10/02/2009